Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000.

Processed Sun Dec 21 14:04:06 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_125654__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

10 -+

e e

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

16'1 160 161 1<')2 163 164
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -369
mx: 331
W -7.3
0:20.8

Channel 1
mn: -492
mx: 451
u:-19.5
0:58.6

Channel 2
mn: -1538
mx: 1529
u:-18.4
0:54.4



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000. Part 3/144

Processed Sun Dec 21 14:04:18 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_125654__dat00.bin

1 1

T T

2.0

2.2

24 2.6
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000

2.8

Power (dB)

B)

N
o
il

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

D_EN WD
Q0O O O O
1 T T

20

0
-20
607
401
20
0

40

30

20

10

BN W A G
o o O O o o

N W b G
o O o o

=
o o

100 100 10° 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -369

mx: 331

W -7.3

0:21.4

Channel 1
mn: -454
mx: 347
u:-19.6
0:58.7

Channel 2
mn: -1538
mx: 1529
u:-18.4
0:59.8



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000. Part 33/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units - TM units -

TM units -

Processed Sun Dec 21 14:04:19 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_125654__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

32.0 32.2 324 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000

|m l M‘III

25
20

15

10

25

20
15

10

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 1
40-
304
204
10
0 .
-10
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607
40
20
0]
-20 : bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -203
mx: 181
20 W -7.3
10 0:20.8
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -408
30 mx: 279
:-19.5
20 "
o:58.4
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -853
30 mx: 738
20 u:-18.4
0:54.6
10
0




ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units - TM units -

TM units -

Processed Sun Dec 21 14:04:20 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_125654__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

T T T T
16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000

AR - | e il ] ol R L i A B i iy
g T 7 " b T en e T TN AT P VT e 0 T
WP e B NN W Vg T Wil 1lv;+_hl-|w Ly ¥
i 7 . '

L
By RN
VA T TR T e

T
Hgs
.

i;h'ﬂ"_’pi -fl ! K ,“ . shq iyl

) -

v ] il

1\
i

.... i Val
R

(4]
saaalay

: 'u,
[ e e,

: s
i

A

R ’ e
R ‘.\‘H“ st

25

20

15

bl

10

Gl = T
L
T et P P R e T

Al e R

A
i s

(S0 R e T TG LT BT RRE R VR S
L e

Time (s) from 2014-12-21T712:56:55.482.000

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000. Part 17/144

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4
304
204
10
0 .
-10
60 ]
404
20
0]
-20 3
60 ]
404
20
0]
-20 : bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40ﬂ Channel 0
30 mn: -179
mx: 145
20 W -7.3
10 0:20.8
o
50H Channel 1
40 mn: -185
30 mx: 145
1-19.5
20 "
0:58.2
10 '
SOH Channel 2
40 mn: -525
30 mx: 651
20 u:-18.4
0:54.1
10




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000. Part 36/144

Processed Sun Dec 21 14:04:21 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_125654__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

I 1 1 1 1

100

Channel 0
TM units
Power (dB)

Channel 1
TM units
Power (dB)

S @
T 2 =
£ S 5
]
52 :
T T T T T b b b i
35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8 10t 10* 10®° 10°
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000 Frequency (Hz)
AT “..m-l-ﬂ‘- i T T T i
_ e S Ly 404 Channel 0
N e s e e Ly L T L T ED eyl e g e mn: -121
o X it | ' i o 30 :
2 3 = mx: 140
g & g 20 p:-7.3
S g < 20.8
] a: 20.
E 10
0
— 50 Channel 1
o g & 40 mn: -492
T > S 3 mx: 415
E g g W -19.6
© ,8 < 20 o: 58.6
v 10
— 50 Channel 2
N I = 40 mn: -457
E E E 39 mx: 376
c ¢ 9]
c 0 -18.
g3 S off wiss
(@) 8 o 0:54.2
L 10
0

Time (s) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000. Part 92/144

Processed Sun Dec 21 14:04:22 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_ 125654 __dat00.bin
Power spectra

L 1 1 1 1 60
__ 501
= 0 40+
T 2 = 30
ES g
[ 2 '
o= S 101
0.
-10
60 ]
= o 404
3 2 T 0]
E S 5 204
IS 2 ]
c = 2 ]
o F o 03
-20 3
60 ]
N o 404
T £ Z ]
E S 5 204
© 2 ]
c = 2 ]
o F a 07
r T T T T -20 bt bt bt -
91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000 Frequency (Hz)
2597 A ‘““‘:.‘"‘ A D e ""l,‘. i i T v L A e i P i
_ Ew "'I l”.I"\ 'l H(Num-\{'\f ||‘,.NV?|D v\ H‘,l‘ % T llﬂl.n i \\“. i ‘l. ".J .N' '."*‘ Al ‘JJ“..W? TRl . ‘. ". - ; :!\ Wty 2 \;jli.:’:f\’i‘ :-l\JW f'.- \\\.wlt”":” s '\A. ; - I i E 40 Channel 0
T 20 e ! : I 3 mn: -78
o x ] o 30 i
T > 154 Z mx: 93
£ 5 g 20
g S 10 E W -7.3
@ o 104t a:20.9
L 5
off
25
50 Channel 1
¥ 20 1 -442
:‘ < E ol . u i R & o BT ., ‘: T " i Y L P vy ‘ ¥ i VRS by i . 3 ol \‘ﬁ j-‘t Al W g 40 mn: -
g L':>; 15 ! A i Fe i ot fr ! {21 E Tl e iy y 35 Tt sl = 1 3 M. 1 g S 3 mx: 451
g @ ‘ ‘ g p: -19.6
6 =S 10 o 20
o o 0:59.1
* 5 10 |
25 E ! R A L AR s ‘lﬂE 50 Channel 2
—_ 20 : TR e VYRl DR ‘“ RUCLIN -’FHINAWI.I.I-N rdlli h"H\ W R MAFI IH LT 3 a e
« Z i : o 40 mn: -168
@ :;_; 15‘- 1 ik g i Ty f g ] it : / p s K AT 1 I § s et Z 30 mx: 127
c C by i ¥ S J 2 '. . & & bt g s n 3 f T ] il “' ATy g 1 E
c O ! 1 ‘ . 1 A B etk Do o vk ¥ T > 3 ,' " A & . 7 it :-18.4
5 o Ot RM RN il T -' ki g B VR RE VT S e g AL L Y. 3 20 H
o f gL el gl ety i ALY il y I G o 0:54.6
L 5 .. 3 ¥ = d f - e a1 g . 5 wrh? i e 10
o N ; y ».,;p" T e g . 3 iy ‘w oL w I SI an At 1
i o T ! ! i LR LT T T T A T F I {1 " WEhaE i )
SOITA e e 4] Farfi A S i : A i T i H*I“-\ L e e ()-l-

T
91.0 . 91.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55. 482 000



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000. Part 124/144

Processed Sun Dec 21 14:04:23 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_ 125654 __dat00.bin
Power spectra

50 1 1 1 1 1 60
o 50+
g2 O 3 40-
E S g 30-
-50 =
oE :o
_1001 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 0'_
400 607
- ] o 404
T £ 2004 3 ]
E S 5 204
& s H ]
O F ] a 0+
-200 ]
] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -20 1
100 3 607
Sy 90 @ 407
2 € o 04
c 35 o 204
& s -50 g ]
© = 100 e 0
-150 r T T T T -20 : bt bt bt -
123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8 108 10* 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000 Frequency (Hz)
25 '"“Tr- "‘T:II’Z“.CF1T-;’T‘T = L AR s LR T .:-mwwr",m L .1..5-””--,,‘-. T P-,TH.MH, T
< 20 1 ’ : L :"l“ rlll:l'lr-" ;L'.W(“'I\.l‘ A LN Mu- w J' :” mluﬁ- ul.w .'l 0.'1 ; ; 40# Channel 0
N =1 . s a "
T ] .
o % E & 30 mn: -112
T > 15 Z mx: 58
e 2 5 20
& S 104 2 W -7.3
o T g
o i & 10 0:20.9
L 5
off
25 1 Toomit ﬂl” v "F'C" e 50
= 20 ] R .m .m'l. T P Channel 1
N 1. ‘. " .
a2 7 & 40 mn: -288
3 | o .
g ? 15 E 30 mx: 447
S S0 E W -19.6
© g g 20 0:59.3
L 5
; ; z ‘ 10
1 Tt aoe h obud e T T : el s
i fiih H 55:’-:‘-“"-‘#." Ty wf R L R A AT Wit A e wf":m»'. B il l' it “'?‘1' '
o i :“.,.,TT.Z,."T’,'; AL el e i N ',L:.‘,w..:.,..w.:"fﬁ‘TS.E.TH i :'...,.H JI A . i 50 Channel 2
—_ 20 j LR UL R AR R UL B P R h:-'.'-! |Illllm "Hml\'il b '-H'\.:ﬂu\h'lﬂ\' - hF‘V‘AII.:-Iu LLIRTIS LR AP L Pl T BT TS L LT P B ‘JM “‘i I‘I\H\Mu\ R \‘HI"ull\ o VU e P -\W QUL LT TR dI-HIIHIM N II\I R SRR anne
T T L il o - y . 40 mn: -150
N X ] o
T § 15 4 Ei/ 30 mx: 122
c [ .
2 %10 : 2 p-18.4
© g i o 0:55.1
L 5 T ™ ,ae 10
ke i al
e S A ol

r T T
123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T712:56:55.482.000



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000. Part 97/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2
Channel 1 Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units - TM units -

TM units -

Processed Sun Dec 21 14:04:23 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_ 125654 __dat00.bin

1 1 1

60 4

40
20

0
-20
-40
-60
-80 4

200

100

0

-100
-200 A
-300 -
-400 +

150 3

100
50

0
-50
-100
-150

T T T

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6

Time (S) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000

25
20

A

il rqnn.rpnn'- w.\ KA B T r1rlrr AT WYL B A B D ;nr-.\
S "L T “ll ity "'!W \I’ it TR o i
&l m“a iy T

audli

0 LKL TS o
e

L

15

10

5

259

20

15

10

5

T
rw-'rm--w\rv--wr i
bl 4t e b

2y
4 e i 'J.- i W.n i

TR AR T
i DL

ik

irl Jm

e Sy B L PR TR

T

1 L A L PR L A A AL T R P e e
S AR AR SR N AR RBALL 1 el 4HAA

96.4 .
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T712:56:55.482.000

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

20
101

404

Power spectra

@ & O BN oW b
S S o © o & o
m—]

=N
o o

ol

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -85
mx: 62
W -7.3
0:20.9

Channel 1
mn: -431
mx: 220
u:-19.6
a:58.9

Channel 2
mn: -166
mx: 168
u:-18.5
0:54.6

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000.

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units - TM units -

TM units -

Processed Sun Dec 21 14:04:24 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_125654__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

100 3

300 4
200 4
100

100
200 A
300 A

400

107.0

257F
20

T T T T
107.4 107.6
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000

TR i
W LT

wmm;am
S O TP i NI il

W'I.,'ll’-l \M"aw‘ﬁ JﬁTWm ‘LW o t‘JWI u‘ﬂ'W-« |.'|F""H'“
T TN

il (AT “I!HHV S

rhe|\4¢ i

25
20

15

10

aalaaaa e laaaa] 1yl
el - e e =

IM‘ = iy

1
il TECRP Ty o | i
AP E T .-(h

N L ke

Lk 5‘ |
LL'E‘WWl H |wI il

F.m o I\ﬂ AT
'* i

‘ 1A lﬂ | i

o
:

T i -F
il 'h‘“\”{‘!’-!’\ il -r." i

NN
o o
alaoaaa el o

SRS

=
(4]

i
n B LT

I ; ! d
,m v mm i

e e ]
L L TR R T GBI
S B N T R B o S

LRI ST TR
PR

;\ SRR T {.. SIRE AT S G e e

i i Y ‘*Lﬁ: "hﬂ S s 1 g i 8 & RRREE] Tl
{ i e ik ) | g L

=

‘311‘.'-.'&-‘!‘”4"‘-‘.. G @_mmv "

107.0

h ot et e il “ "l' 3 :
l‘ 'i i ﬂ!nri""l‘ s ‘u'.'f:'h.'.‘ur' \J.‘I'l'.l..\,minly l"'\’Q iC‘\ i E;T ‘.l":ll\'w il M i) ':: ., d \K

‘ -ul--%- e‘,:-J w"{"" Iy;n i) iﬁ' :\5 : ;‘F‘:l‘h'-ﬁﬁ?'. it

".‘:" it mi i
107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8

Time (s) from 2014-12-21T712:56:55.482.000

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Part 108/144

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

20
04
-20 3
60 ]
404
20
0
-20 : bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40% Channel 0
30 mn: -111
mx: 85
20 W -7.2
10 0:20.9
o
SOH Channel 1
40 mn: -350
30 mx: 306
:1-19.6
20 "
0:59.2
10 '
SOH Channel 2
40 mn: -391
30 mx: 324
:-18.4
20 H
0:55.1
10




ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2
Channel 1 Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

T™ units - TM units -

TM units -

Processed Sun Dec 21 14:04:25 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_ 125654 __dat00.bin

200
100

-100
-200 A

-300 -
-400

100

-50
-100

-150

13.0

13.2

134

13.6
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000

13.8

25

TR TR T T
e g L "

20

15

10

5

T ;lu'm T T

T e T B

. T
AN TR WETR e ey

L
LEE e
iy ST

L)

TR
T R

PR

=
o

e
"ﬂ

(4]

——
e of T o ol o a7
Fp g s M T e,

NN
o o

=
(4]

i A

f*."u‘q..h‘ X |-"J-'.‘- o
T

134 13.6
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T712:56:55.482.000

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000. Part 14/144

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

60
50 4
40 4
30 1
204
101

04
-10

60 7
404
20
E

20 3
607

404
20
E
-20

:

30

20

T

10*

Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0

T

102

T

10°

mn: -78
mx: 64
W -7.3
0:20.6

Channel 1
mn: -383
mx: 262
u:-19.5
a:58.3

Channel 2
mn: -143
mx: 122
u:-18.5
0:53.8

o

10°




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000. Part 7/144

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units - TM units -

TM units -

NN
o o

=
o w

(&)

NN
o o

=
(4]

Processed Sun Dec 21 14:04:26 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_125654__dat00.bin

6.4 6.6
Time (S) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55.482.000

TR T T
Y SR

e R T
T wan TN e T e
L LA T

\.n,.m-uvrn L

|Lr

i

o p t ,-m- -
u' #i Tl ..'f"-

TE T T T T
e TTHOT T T

T eru-'-.-w il
o, \I Tenil

P T
T e i

T
A i

gk
mnm«wnr-\

E:

TR

T
U b T

A
I A gl
L

T YT T

T A R
VR

AR

S

LYY PUES PP
S T P R

T
T T AT TR

A P L L A Y A

S e T

g

i

LR S I R S

A A T T R T T 0

SR

[Era—
e

L

Time (s) from 2014-12-21T12:56:55. 482 000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

T T T
10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

o
10°

Channel 0
mn: -73
mx: 65

W -7.3
0:20.9

Channel 1
mn: -178
mx: 145
u:-19.5
a:58.2

Channel 2
mn: -141
mx: 106
u:-18.4
0:53.8



